Cold Ashby Memorial Hall Committee meeting
Tuesday 21st February at 7:30pm Minutes
In attendance: F Gunn-Stokes, K Stuart, A Bott, R Bailey, A Swann
1. Minutes of 6th December meeting (FGS) agreed. No matters arising.
Action KS to display and send to PC clerk.
2.Apologises: C Sellers, R Miller, A Taylor
3.Update on events and planned openings discussed and agreed.
Proposed opening events for 2023
	Date
	Event
	Time
	Fee

	Sat 11th March 
	Curry and Bingo
	7.30-12.30
	£5 for veg/chicken curry 
£1 per bingo card

	Sat 25th March 
	Social Evening
	7.30-12.30
	None

	Sat 8th April
	Children’s Easter Egg hunt  
Social Evening
	14.00

7.30-12.30
	Easter Raffle

	Sat 22nd April
	St George’s Day celebration:
Beef and Bullseye Game Show
	7.30-12.30
	£5 for Beef Stew and Dumpling/Veg Stew
Free entry to Bullseye

	Sun 7th May 
	Village Coronation Celebrations
	2:30pm til late
	Big Lunch/picnic
Sideshows/Fancy Dress/ bouncy castle
Live band KINGPINS
( PC to cover costs)

	Sat 20th May
	Merry Comrades May Day Reunion and Social Evening
	5pm til late
	£5 for May Day tea
Raffle 

	Sat 3rd June
	Charity Skittles night in memory of Phil and Bob
	7:30-12.30
	£1 entry and Raffle
All money raised for Alzheimer’s and Prostate Cancer

	Sat 17th June
	Social Evening
	7:30-12.30
	None 

	Sat 8th July
	Social Evening
	7:30-12.30
	None 

	Sat 22nd July
	Open Gardens BBQ
	7.30-12.30
	£3 burger/hot dog

	Sat 12th August 
	Village Show and Auction 
Social evening
	12-3pm
7.30-12.30
	£1 per entry
Raffle
Free

	Sat 26th August
	Social Evening
	7:30-12.30
	None 

	Sat 9th September
	Social Evening
	7:30-12.30
	None 

	Sat 23rd September
	Disco and karaoke
	7.30-12.30
	£2.50

	Fri 29th September
	Macmillan Coffee Evening
	6-8pm
	£2.50 All proceeds to Macmillan

	Sat 7th October
	Social Evening
	7:30-12.30
	None 

	Sat 21st October
	? Murder Mystery evening
	7:30-12.30
	TBC

	Sat 28th October
	Children’s Halloween Party
	5-7pm
	£3

	Sat 11th November
	Darren’s Charity Night
	7.30-12.30
	TBC

	Sat 25th November
	Social Evening
	7:30-12.30
	None 

	Sat 2nd December
	Social evening: Tree of Remembrance
	7:30-12.30
	Donations 

	Fri 15th December
	Children’s Xmas Party
	5-7pm
	£3

	Sat 16th December
	Social Evening
	7:30-12.30
	None 

	Sun 24th December 
	Christmas Eve Social
	7:30-12.30
	Christmas Raffle

	Mon 25th December
	Christmas Day Drinks
	11.30-2pm
	None

	Sun 31st December
	NYE party
	7.30-12.30pm
	NYE Raffle



Skittles fixtures: Wednesday summer league and Wednesday and Friday winter league
Queens jubilee canopy trees discussed. 
Action: FGS and Ruth Sleigh to plant them up into pots and look after them until a suitable place for planting can be found as Playing Field and Golf Club have no room at present for them.
Nest boxes and feeders have been sited. 8 nest boxes in total.
Action: FGS to maintain filling of feeders to encourage birds
4.Financial Update, proposed improvements and grants
Accounts: KS shared Accounts for December
Heritage Grant: FGS is in process of applying for £10,000 for replacement of electrics.
PC Grant: application has been made to Parish Council for new blinds and doors.
Stage lights discussed as they are no longer used and added greatly to our insurance premium.
Action: RB and AB agreed to take them down on 4/3/22 at 2.30pm.RB to attempt to sale them on Ebay
Parish Council grant withdrawn until a later date
Heated trolley is now surplus to requirement as we have been given a new one.
Action: KS to check with CS if she wants trolley. If not RB will sell it.
5.Hall hire charges
The cost of our monthly electricity bill has raised greatly, and it was agreed that we can no longer afford to subsidy Yoga classes at a rate of £10.It was agreed that £15p.h would be charged and extra £7.50 if set up at 7:45 and leave at 8:15pm.
Action: FGS to inform Carla Cooper of increased rate, including setting up/closing time to start 1st March 2023.
AOB
KS discussed need to fill out form for reduction in business rates.
KS informed the committee that the Memorial Hall had been reported by an anonymous person to Sum UP for running illegal activity and as a result of this untrue report our account was suspended for a few days while it was sorted out. Sum Up have all relevant documents and have realised that it was a malicious act from unknown person and have reinstated our services.
